PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Terry Schrader				01/14/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Wind Tower Systems, LLC						
Street Address:	357 West 910 South						
Internal Address:	Suite A						
City:	Heber City						
State/Country:	UTAH						
Postal Code:	84032						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 6		60755615					
Application Number: 608		50755615 50848725					
Application Number: 1							
PCT Number: US0		JS07(00023				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(801)255-5338Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:801-255-5335Email:ttetzl@chcpat.comCorrespondent Name:Grant R. ClaytonAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 1909Address Line 4:Sandy, UTAH 84091							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		T11457					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Grant R. Clayton					
				PATENT			

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-SCHRADER-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-SCHRADER-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-SCHRADER-signed#page3.tif source=Assignment-SCHRADER-signed#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Terry SCHRADER, as co-inventor with Tracy LIVINGSTON, James GOLDHARDT, and James LOTT, a citizen of the United States of America having a post office address of 1358 Lakeview Drive, Southlake, Texas 76092; has invented a method and apparatus entitled LIFTING SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR CONSTRUCTING WIND TURBINE TOWERS, hereinafter called the "invention," preferred embodiments of which are disclosed in the following applications:

Jurisdiction	Application No.
US	60/755,615
US	60/848,725
US	11/649,033
WO	PCT/US2007/000023
СА	2635656
CN	200780006920.2
EP	07716207.1
IN	06541/DELNP/2008

WHEREAS, Assignee WIND TOWER SYSTEMS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, located at 357 West 910 South Suite A, Heber City, Utah 84032, is desirous of memorializing the acquisition of, and also acquiring, the entire right, title and interest in the invention;

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Grant R. Clayton T11457 Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

PATENT REEL: 022563 FRAME: 0190

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I HEREBY MEMORIALIZE ANY PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT AND DO HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted hereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, may request of us to make this

- 2 -

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Grant R. Clayton T11457 Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

> PATENT REEL: 022563 FRAME: 0191

Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

/

Grant R. Clayton T11457 Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 022563 FRAME: 0192

Executed this 14 day of January , 2009,	at
Southlake TX.	
(City, State)	
(a contraction of the contracti	
aug Bar	
Terry SCHRADER	

Terry SCHRADER

STATE OF _ : SS. COUNTY OF)

On _____, 2009, before me personally appeared Terry SCHRADER, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Residing at

S:\CHC Files\T11--\T11457\Assignment.A - Schrader.wpd

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Grant R. Clayton T11457 Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 022563 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 04/17/2009